
  Stonepark Intermediate School - Voyage à Québec/Ottawa 2026 
Code of Conduct 

Chers parents, gardien(ne)s, et étudiant(e)s, 
In preparation for our trip to Ottawa and Québec City, our teacher-chaperone team wishes to set 
out expectations for participating students to ensure they will work diligently toward their trip in a 
positive manner and to ensure they are well advised of our expectations. 
Therefore, students are expected to: 

1.​ Maintain consistent attendance (no more than 10% of instructional days or 10 days 
absent by the time of departure) and strong effort academically while being a good 
Stonepark citizen. 

2.​ If suspended at any point, for any reason, (after the date of first payment Oct.10 and 
prior to the trip departure), the student may not participate in the trip. This decision will 
be at the discretion of the Stonepark administration. 

3.​ Act as positive representatives of the school, their families, and all of PEI throughout the 
trip, promoting Stonepark’s six character traits. 

4.​ Should problems arise while on the trip, the student may be sent home at parents’ 
expense. 

If any of these expectations are not met, the appropriate arrangements and/or actions will be 
taken.  We look forward to your support and encouragement as we anticipate a memorable trip.  
If for any reason your child is not able to participate, including behavioural issues, the refund of 
any payments made will be at the discretion of Target Tours. 
 
Thank you kindly for your support, 
Your 2026 Ottawa/Québec team at Stonepark 
 
Please sign below to indicate that both students and parents/guardians accept these conditions 
and expectations.  Please return to your homeroom teacher. 
Student name (please print) 
 

 

Student signature 
 

 

Parent/guardian name (please print) 
 

 

Parent/guardian signature 
 

 

Date  
 

 
Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact any of the team members at 368-6085 or 

Maria Gallant - Principal Sean Flanagan (9C) Brett Roche (9H) 
mjlavoie@edu.pe.ca smflanagan@edu.pe.ca  kakirkland@edu.pe.ca 

Mike Smith Vice-Principal 9 Sharna Reynard (9E) Kara Risley-Champion (9I) 
mtsmith@edu.pe.ca sxreynard@edu.pe.ca klrisley@edu.pe.ca 
Nelson Valois (9A) Earl Byrne (9F) Mark Rooney (9J) 
njvalois.edu.pe.ca ebbyrne@edu.pe.ca mwrooney@edu.pe.ca 

Barb Abel (9B) Chris Aiken (9G) Mia Fradsham (9K) 
bsabel@edu.pe.ca cjaiken@edu.pe.ca mjfradsham@edu.pe.ca 

 


